SP134X-016E
P:  RW
P.G.Information (Specialized Product)
■Features：
 XT240 IL100（Standard）
Appearance
Cv factor 3 1.1
Port size
（SUP, OUT）
Rc1 Rc1/4, Rc3/8
■How to Order
◇  XT240
Speeding up operation of large actuators!
* Usable when an operation speed faster than IL100
(a standard booster relay) is required.
Large Size Booster Relay ／ XT240
XT240 – ※
Note) Please consult SMC when NPT specifications for high temperature environments are required.
Temperature Specifications
 Temperature specifications Thread type
1
For general environments
(-5 to 60C）
Rc
2
For high temperature
environments
(-5 to 100C）
Rc
1-NX
For general environments
(-5 to 60C）
NPT
!   Contact our sales office for delivery dates and prices as this is a special model.
SMC Corporation
4-14-1,SOTO-KANDA, CHIYODA-KU,
TOKYO 101-0021, JAPAN
URL:    http://www.smcworld.com
Pickup！
■Specifications
Supply pressure Max. 1.0MPa
Signal pressure Max. 0.7MPa
Air consumption 10 L/min (ANR) or less (OUT: At 0.7MPa)
Linearity Within ±5％
Hysteresis Within 2％
Cv factor 3
Ambient and fluid
temperature
-5 to 60C (For general environments）
-5 to 100C (For high temperature environments)
Port size Rc1/4(IN), Rc1(SUP,OUT)
Weight 1.2 kg
■Flow characteristics
1000 10000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000
流量 [L/min(ANR)]
0.1